
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4618
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2010
DEVELOPMENT OF RIVER BED OF YAMUNA
Bhagora Shri Tarachand;Chauhan Shri Sanjay Singh;Rajukhedi Shri Gajendra Singh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes beautification, landscaping and development of the river bed along Yamuna before the forthcoming Commonwealth Games, 2010.

(b) if so, the details thereof and the funds earmarked for the purpose;

(c) the name of the agency entrusted the said task; and

(d) the progress made in this regard alongwith the expenditure so far incurred on the aforesaid works?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) to (d) : Question does not arise in view of the reply at (a) above.
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